

Outstanding Local Adviser Award

The award honors outstanding local FBLA advisers who have made outstanding contributions to the association at the local, district, state, and/or national levels.

Eligibility

Each local chapter can submit one outstanding FBLA adviser for this award at their District Conference.

Regulations

- Applicants must be selected in accordance with the regulations of the state chapter and the national association.
- The first-place applicant will be recognized as their districts Outstanding Local Adviser and submitted to the state office for consideration as Arkansas Outstanding Local Adviser.
- The first place applicant selected for this award at a previous State Leadership Conference are not eligible to compete again for a period of five years.
- Applicants must submit a resume (not to exceed two pages) and two letters of recommendation from school
 representatives or persons knowledgeable with FBLA, supportive of the adviser's involvement in FBLA to the
 google for provided by the state office.
- Resumes MUST be in the same order as the rating sheet found on the state website.
- Only those eligible applicants who have the required materials to the State Adviser by their District Coordinator will be considered for the Outstanding Local Adviser Award for Arkansas.

Criteria for Selection:

Criteria for selection of nominees at the state level will include: years of participation in FBLA activities, extent of participation in conferences sponsored by the district, state, and national association, offices, chairmanships, committee memberships held within the association, contributions to local, district, state, and national projects, participation in other professional organizations, involvement in community activities, and recommendations supporting the adviser's contribution to the association.

Judging

A special committee will be appointed to review the nominees. Decisions of the committee are final.

State Awards

The first-place winner at the state level will be recognized as Arkansas' entry to the national recognition. Other entries will receive certificates of recognition.